t-trend ATT12A
Technical Information and Operating Instructions
Flow monitor for air and compressed air
Applications
• Monitoring of compressed air
• Air distribution
• Air leakage detection and monitoring
Your benefits

- Pollution degree 2
TI002D/22/en/09.09
How to order
t-trend ATT12A air flow trend meter
t-trend ATT12A
Accessories
RB223-A1B  Single channel passive barrier
      Approval: non-hazardous area
71099238   M20 - 1⁄1⁄1 2⁄2⁄ " NPT cable adaptor
71100102   Flow verification report to show
      indicated readings are within
      specified tolerances
United KingdomUnited Kingdom
Endress+Hauser Ltd
Tel: (0161) 286 5000
Fax: (0161) 998 1841
GermanyGermany
Endress+Hauser
Messtechnik
GmbH+Co.KG
Tel.: +49 7621 975 01
Fax: +49 7621 975 555
Please visit www.endress.com for our contact details worldwide.
10    Approval:    Approval:
     A       A  Non-hazardous area
     C  CSA/US approval pending     C  CSA/US approval pending     C  CSA/US approval pending
     9  Special version, TSP no. to be spec.     9  Special version, TSP no. to be spec.     9  Special version, TSP no. to be spec.
20     Sensor Shape:
       15  Flowcell, DN15 1⁄1⁄1 2⁄2⁄ "
       25  Flowcell, DN25 1"
       40  Flowcell, DN40 1 1⁄1⁄1 2⁄2⁄ "
       50  Insertion, DN50 - DN200
       99  Special version, TSP no. to be spec.
30                     Process connection:
                           B  Insertion G3⁄3⁄3 4⁄4⁄ " BSP + mounting boss
          + brass fitting + nitrile seal          + brass fitting + nitrile seal          + brass fitting + nitrile seal
         N Insertion          N Insertion          N Insertion 3⁄3⁄3 4⁄4⁄ " NPT + mounting boss + brass fitting
                           T  Flowcell, thread, G/BSP
                           F Flowcell, flanged 150lb ANSI RF
         D             D             D    Flowcell, flange PN25/40
         9           9           9  Special version, TSP no. to be spec.
40         Output; Power Supply; Display:
           B 4-20mA + NPN;18-30V DC; 4 digit LCD
           9  Special version, TSP no. to be spec.
50           Housing:
             6D SS304 IP66 NEMA4X Gland M20
             99 Special version, TSP-no. to be spec.
60             Documentation:
               1 Standard without certificate
               2 EN10204-2.2 Pressure test